

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 213 Market Street 8th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101 TEL: 717 237 6000 FAX: 717 237 6019

Deanne M. O'Dell 717.255.3744 dodell@eckertseamans.com

April 19, 2021

Via Electronic Filing & Federal Express

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary PA Public Utility Commission P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Inspire Digital Services PJM, LLC's Application for an Electric Generation Supplier License – Docket No. A-2021-3023681

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On behalf of Inspire Digital Services PJM LLC ("Inspire") enclosed please find its Responses to the Commission's Data Requests, Set II. Please note these Responses include confidential material and should be handled accordingly. The public version of this is being electronically filed and the confidential version is being delivered via Federal Express to the Commission.

Sincerely,

anne M. O'Dell

Deanne M. O'Dell

DMO/lww

Enclosure

cc: Jeremy Haring (jharing@pa.gov)

Docket No. A-2021-3023681 Inspire Digital Services PJM, LLC Data Request-Set 2

1. Reference Application, Section 7.b, Financial Fitness – Applicant provided financial documentation for its affiliate company, Inspire Energy Capital, LLC. Please provide financial fitness documentation in the name of the applicant. These may include three recent consecutive months of bank statements and proof of a parental agreement between the affiliate entity and the applicant for proof of access to funding.

RESPONSE:

Attached please find **CONFIDENTIAL** Verified Statement of Parental Guarantee.

2. Reference Application, Attachment B – Applicant states they will offer brokering services to platform customers. Will you be brokering on behalf of multiple suppliers or only for Inspire Energy Holdings LLC?

RESPONSE:

Yes, Applicant anticipates that it will broker on behalf of multiple suppliers in the future to include Inspire Energy Holdings, LLC., however, Applicant has not yet secured supplier partnerships for the brokering services it intends to offer. Applicant intends to develop an arms-length form agreement by which it will partner with electric generation suppliers.

Dated: April 19, 2021

CONFIDENTIAL

Verified Statement of Parental Guarantee

VERIFICATION

I, Andrew Meyer, hereby state that: (1) I am the General Manager and Corporate Officer for Inspire Digital Services PJM, LLC; (2) I am authorized to submit these discovery responses on behalf of Inspire Digital Services PJM, LLC; (3) I am authorized to make this verification on its behalf; and, (4) the facts set forth in the attached Responses to Discovery are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief. I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to authorities).

Date: April 19, 2021

AM

Andrew Meyer General Manager and Corporate Officer Inspire Digital Services PJM, LLC